## **CITY OF HAMILTON**

## NOTICE OF MOTION

Council: September 16, 2020

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR T. JACKSON.....

## Federation of Canadian Municipalities – Election to the Board of Directors

WHEREAS the Federation of Canadian Municipalities (FCM) represents the interests of municipalities on policy and program matters that fall within federal jurisdiction; and

WHEREAS FCM's Board of Directors is comprised of elected municipal officials from all regions and sizes of communities to form a broad base of support and provide FCM with the prestige required to carry the municipal message to the federal government;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

- (a) That Council of the City of Hamilton endorse Councillor Judi Partridge to stand for election on FCM's Board of Directors for the remainder of the 2018 – 2022 Term of Council; and
- (b) That Council assumes all costs associated with Councillor Judi Partridge attending FCM's Conferences and Board of Directors meetings be charged to the General Legislative 300100 account.